SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47799/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1929/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAMNIWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.261687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261689/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47902/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.257684/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.257685/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 47789/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.262521/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.262525/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 47900/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.264053/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.264054/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 47794/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.264081/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264085/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264100/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 02-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1. IA No.264100/2023 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

- Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in 2. filing special leave petition(s) as well as on the special leave petitions.
- Tag with SLP(C) Nos.5991-6090/2023. 3.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)